each (i.e.10%) and the same is subject to the approval of 

shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting to be held on 

August 05, 2024. During the financial year, the proposed final 

dividend payout for the financial year 2023-24 will absorb an 

amount of Rs. 1,81,92,939/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty One Lakhs 

Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Nine Only).

4. Material Changes and Commitments, if any, affecting the Financial 

Position between the end of the Financial Year and the date of 

Report:

There are no material changes and commitments affecting the 

financial position of the company between the end of financial year